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from jury duty as either grand or petit jurors at all
times when their personal services are required as such
engineers by their employers.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 17th, 1895.

CHAPTER 310. H.F .MO.W

.4n act relating to the compilation of the general \venwiiatat.
.....u'.s oi Minnesota by Henry R. Wenzel find others ntee'
and to declare such compilation competent evidence of
the law in all courts of this state.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-

sota:

SECTION 1. The general laws of the state of Minne- Recognized
sota, in force December thirty-first (31st), one thous-
and eight hundred and ninety-four (1894), as com-
piled by Henry B. Wenzell and others and entitled The
general statutes of the state of Minnesota, are hereby
declared competent evidence of the several acts and
resolutions therein contained in all courts of this state
without further proof or authentication, and shall be
known and cited as "General Statutes, 1894."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in forcefrom
and after its passage.

Approved February 27th, 1895.

CHAPTER 311. n.F.No.816.

An act relating to the salary of the supreme court supreme c-onrt
, reporter.reporter.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:
SECTION 1. That the salary of the supreme court re- salary,

porter, from and after January first (1st), A. D. eight-
een hundred and ninety-five (1895), shall be the sum
of two thousand ($2,000) dollars per annum.

SEC. 2. That said sum of two thousand ($2,000) dol- Appropriation,
lars shall be appropriated annually for the payment of
said salary.

SEC. 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with
this act are hereby repealed.
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SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25th, 1895.

CHAPTER 312.
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An net refating to the filing of affidavits vndersec-
tions 61 &ud 62 of title 8 of chapter 73, gejieiul stat-
utes of 1378.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:
SECTION 1. That the affidavits mentionedin sections

51 and 62 of title 8 chapter 73 general statutes of
1878 which have been or may be filed within ninety days
after the passage of this act are hereby legalized and
made evidence and are declared not invalid by-reason of
the failure to file and record the same within the time
mentioned in said sections.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be inforce from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25th, 1895.

CHAPTER 313.

Au set to ch&ng® the time for holding the general
terms oi the district court in the counties of Lac qui
Parle a,nd Meeker of the twelfth (12th] judicial district.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-

sota:

SECTION 1. The general terms of the district court
shall hereafter be held in the counties of Lac cjui Parle
and Meeker iti the twelfth (12th) judicial district as
follows: In the county of Lac qui Parle on the first
(1st) Tuesday in May and the fourth (4th) Tuesday in
November of each year.

In the County of Meeker on the third (3rd) Tuesday
of May each year, and on the first (1st) Tuesdayin
November of each and every odd numbered year, and
on the first (1st) Wednesday after the first (1st)
Tuesday of November in each and every even num-
bered year.

SEC. 2. All notes, processes, orders, continuances,
appeals, bonds, recognizances, notices and proceedings
issued, made or returnable to the general terms of said


